

$C \in$

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

EU Regulation 2016/425

The Manufacturer

SHIMA Spółka z ograniczoną odpowiedzialnością Sp. K. Al. Jana Pawła II 80/39 00-175 Warszawa, **POLAND**

Declares under his sole responsibility that the PPE

Protective gear for motorcycle riders: motorcycle boots TAKESHI

Has undergone the EU-type examination conformity assessment procedure (Module B)

And is compliant with the following Standard EN 13634:2017

Done in Pulawy, on April 7th, 2023

Signed for and on behalf of SHIMA Sp. z o.o. Sp. K.

Karol Kalinowski

Prezes Zarzadu Komplementariusza

Name, Position

CARL KALINOWSH'

SHIMA Spółka z ograniczoną odpowiedzialnością Sp. k. Aleja Jana Pavla II 80/39 00-175 Warszawa NIP: 5252771053, REGON: 381851151 KRS: 0000758638

SHIMA Sp. o.o.

ul. Mościckiego 1, 24-110 Puławy NIP: 7162824108, REGON: 381395374 Kapitał zakładowy: 5000,00 zł KRS: 0000750466